TOWN OF PENDLETON 6570 Campbell Boulevard Lockport, NY 14094



Supervisor Joel Maerten Councilman Jason Evchich Councilman Joseph Hickman Councilman David Leible Councilman Lombardo

At the monthly meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton, Niagara County, New York, held in the Board Room at the Town of Pendleton Town Hall, 6570 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York, 14094 at 7:00 p.m. on August 8, 2022.

Resolution Authorizing Purchase of a Truck Body

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton authorized the purchase of a truck body by resolution at the July 11, 2022 meeting; and

WHEREAS, adopted resolution authorized an expenditure up to \$19,550.00; and

WHEREAS, upon confirmation of this work with the approved vendor it was identified that the actual cost is \$20,150.00.

NOW, **THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Town Board of the Town of Pendleton on this 8th day of August 2022 purchase of a truck body from Valley Fab of Boston, NY, including installation, is authorized for an amount not to exceed \$20,150.00. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Resolution Page: 1 of 1